
Rule 4 34 -CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

- 06635969 

Form 4.20 

[99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

1st Signs & Graphics Ltd ~~ 

gywe , 
Bethan Loutse Evans ACCA MABRP, 2 Sovereign Quay, Havannah Street, Cardiff, CF10 5SF 

John Dean Cullen FCCA FABRP, 2 Sovereign Quay, Havannah Street, Cardiff, CF10 5SF 

/ 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 12 May 2015 

Signed ErnQ. Date 12 May 2015 

O 

Harris Lipman LLP 

2 Sovereign Quay 
Havannah Street 
Cardiff 
CF10 5SF 

Ref F3643/BLE/JDC/HGL 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Insol 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 

For Official Use 

TT 
16/05/2015 #229 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

1st Signs & Graphics Ltd a 

on the 12 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name “Cahn Bathon. KalnetS 
i 

ome DOA 
Dated lA-O-1s - 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

1st Signs & Graphics Ltd 

on the 12 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name TERANCE Srey Veme 

Signed haw cwet Verte 

Dated 12 x] IS 



“ 
1st Signs & Graphics Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 May 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Book Debts 68,604 03 59,068 00 
Ltoyds Commercial Finance Ltd (61,743 63) 

Deficiency c/d (2,675 63) 

Assets subject to floating charge 
Stock 1,000 00 Uncertain 

Book Debts - Sale of Assets 4,080 00 4,080 00 

$455 Tax Refund 43,709 00 Uncertain 

Directors Loan Account 192,281 00 Uncertain 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,080 00 

Signature De ne Vote iQ ! Ss ! ing 

GR.%4h I26NtS 



1st Signs & Graphics Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 May 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 4,080 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employees Wage Arrears 2,625 66 

2,625 66 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,454 34 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
1,454 34 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 72717 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 727 17 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 2,675 63 

2,675 63 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (1,948 46) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 727 17 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 727 17 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 36,255 80 

Employees 46,607 49 

Directors 15,000 00 
Banks/Institutions 10,484 69 

HM Revenue and Customs - CT 34,777 53 
HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE & NIC 90,709 26 
HM Revenue and Customs - VAT 167,338 31 

401,173 08 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (400,445 91) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 1,948 46 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (402,394 37) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 200 
200 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (402,396 37) 

Signature weyers Veale Date /& Is ]is 

a) (af JXIShS 



D — Deficiency Account 

1ST SIGNS & GRAPHICS LTD 

Notes £ 

Deficiency to the shareholders per the Company’s 1 (65,472) 

financial statements as at 30 June 2014 

Estimated deficiency on realisation of sale of 2 (246,526) 

assets tn the liquidation 

Less Employee related claims which arose on 3 (46,607) 

Liquidation (Redundancy pay & payment in lieu of 

notice) 

Estimate loss on trading for the period from 1 July 4 (43,789) 

2013 to 17 April 2015 (B) 

Estimated deficiency as regards Creditors (402,394) 

Less Write off of the share capital 5 2 

Estimated deficiency as regards Members 6 (402,396) 

The following notes form an integral part of the above statement 

1 This ts the shareholders funds detailed on the last filed financial 
statements It is made up of share capital and the balance on the profit and 
loss account 

This ts the amount that the company's assets have decreased in estimated 
value by compared with the last set of financial statements filed 

These are claims from members of staff which would not normally arise in 
the course of trading, and only arise upon cessation of trade They are in 
relation to redundancy pay and payment tn lieu of notice 

This is an estimated figure for the loss in the final trading period since the 
last filed financial statements In this instance it is the estimated loss for the 
10 month period since the last financial statements The figure is a 
balancing figure (8) and therefore an estimate 

This Is the amount owing to the shareholders in respect of the shareholding 
that they purchased in the company 

This figure is the total Estimated Deficiency to Members taken from the 
bottom of sheet A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Signature 4 Veale Io ly) ‘—” 

a A (ats Ji - 30 April 2015 



D- Deficiency Account 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

The assets have been professionally valued by Gerald Cole MRICS, Gavel 
Auctioneers, Gavel Auctioneers Administration Centre, Suite 6, 2™ Floor, 
North Block ‘A’, Mamhilad House, Mamhilad Park Estate, Pontypool, NP4 

OHZ 

The book debts are stated after accounting for creditor contras 

The directors loan account 1s estimated to realise an uncertain amount 
given that any recovery is dependent upon the directors’ ability to make it 
The $455 tax refund 1s also uncertain as the amount recovered from HM 
Revenue & Customs will depend upon the amount recovered from the 
directors under their directors loan account 

Certain items of stock may be subject to Retention of Title claims 

There ts a fixed and floating charge which was granted to Lloyds 
Commercial Finance Ltd on 21 August 2008 and registered at Companies 
House on 22 August 2008 There is a fixed and floating charge which was 
granted to Finance Wales Investments (6) Limited on 11 February 2013 
and registered at Companies House on 13 February 2013 and there is a 

fixed charge which was granted to Finance Wales Investments (6) Limited 
on 12 August 2013 and registered at Companies House on 20 August 
2013 

The amount outstanding to Finance Wales Investments (6) Limited is 
understood to have been novated to a company associated by virtue of 
common directors, The Colour House Limited 

The amounts shown in respect of preferential creditors have been 
estimated 

Trade and other creditors’ balances are provisional and subject to 
agreement tn due course by the liquidator Inclusion or exclusion from the 
list of creditors does not constitute admission or rejection of claims by the 
ltquidator 

There are provisions of the insolvency legislation that require a liquidator to 
set aside a percentage of a company’s assets for the benefit of the 
unsecured creditors in cases where the company gave a “floating charge” 
over its assets to a lender on or after 15 September 2003 This is known 
as the “prescribed part of the net property” A company's net property Is 

that left after paying the preferential creditors, but before paying the lender 
who holds a floating charge A liquidator has to set aside 

e 50% of the first £10,000 of the net property, and 

¢ 20% of the remaining net property up to a maximum of £600,000 

Signature antwer Verte lo] le hs- 

GL Ls A 
TACYIAN 

30 April 2015 



D — Deficiency Account 

15 

16 

17 

18 

The company gave a floating charge to Lloyds Commercial Finance 

Limited on 21 August 2008 and to Finance Wales Investments (6) Limited 
on 11 February 2013 and the prescribed part provisions will apply. The 
statement of affairs shows that the net property of the company ts 
£1,454 34 

Since the company's net property is less than £10,000, the insolvency 
legislation does not require the prescribed part of the net property to be 
distributed to creditors if it is thought that the costs of distributing the 
prescribed part would be disproportionate to the benefits to creditors 

The directors, Terence Stephen Veale and Anthony Roberts have given 
personal guarantees in the sum of £110,000 in respect of the liability due to 
Finance Wales Investments (6) Limited in respect of their loan to the 
company It is understood however that this loan has been novated by 
Finance Wales Investments (6) Ltd to a new company called The Colour 
House Limited 

The directors, Terence Stephen Veale and Anthony Roberts have given 
personal guarantees in respect of the liability due to Lloyds Commercial 
Finance Limited in respect of the book debts which is currently understood 
to be £61,744 

The directors, Terence Stephen Veale and Anthony Roberts have given 
joint and several personal guarantees in the sum of £7,993 in respect of 
the liabiltty due to Lloyds Bank plc in respect of an agreed overdraft facility 

The Statement of Affairs does not take into account the cost of realisation 
of the assets or the cost of the liquidation and it is subject to verbal 
explanations given at the meeting of creditors 

Prepared by 

HARRIS LIPMAN LLP 
2 SOVEREIGN QUAY 
HAVANNAH STREET 
CARDIFF 
CF10 5SF 

40. bie IALISIS 

Signature NIworT Vale lols] Vo 
30 April 2015 


